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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
NOTICE & AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Channel Islands Beach
Community Services District will hold A Regular Meeting beginning at 6:00 PM on
Tuesday, May 12, 2020. In accordance with the Governor’s Executive

Order N-29-20 and the Ventura County Stay Well at Home Order resulting from the
novel Coronavirus the Meeting will be held virtually using the Microsoft Teams platform
by calling 1-213-282-9788 and entering Conference ID 387 616 783#. The Agenda is
as follows:

A. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL:

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS:
1. Opportunity for members of the public to address the Board on matters under
the purview of the District and which are not on the agenda. (Time limit 3
minutes per speaker)

C. CONSENT CALENDAR:
1. Approve the Agenda Order

2. Financial Reports:
a. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report —-March 2020
b. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report — April 2020

3. Minutes
a. March 10, 2020 Finance Committee Meeting
b. March 10, 2020 Regular Board Meeting
c. March 31, 2020 Special Board Meeting
b. April 30, 2020 Special Board Meeting
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4. Authorize customer request for relief from water charges due to leaks on the
property consistent with Resolution 16-06:

Account Number Water Relief Sewer Relief Total Relief

a. 06800-01 $10.14 $28.97 $39.11
b. 06970-02 $.62 $11.59 $12.21
c. 04250-01 $33.42 $98.50 $131.92
d. 03660-04 $11.90 $28.97 $40.87
e. 12210-01 $16.14 $52.15 $68.29
f. 01880-01 $7.14 $17.38 $24.52
g. 12020-02 $5.48 $46.35 $51.83
h. 06020-01 $39.94 $121.67 $161.61
i. 00410-05 $89.30 $225.96 $315.26
$845.62

D. OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE REPORT:

E. ACTION CALENDAR:

1. Budget Workshop: Review of FY 2020-2021 Preliminary Budget
Recommendation:
1) Review and comment on proposed FY 2020-2021 Operating and Capital Budgets

2. First Reading of Ordinance 93: CHANNEL ISLANDS BEACH COMMUNITY
SERVICES DISTRICT RATES AND REGULATIONS FOR WATER, SEWER, AND
REFUSE COLLECTION SERVICES

Recommendation:

1) Perform first reading of Ordinance 93, in title only. Second reading, Public hearing
and adoption noticed and scheduled for June 9, 2020 at 6:00 P.M.

3. District Involvement in Allowing for Testing of Wastewater for COVID-19
Recommendation:
1) Board discretion

F. INFORMATION CALENDAR:

1. Welcome Letter to Port Hueneme City Manager

2. Report from Board Members of any meeting or conference where compensation from
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the District for attendance was received
G. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS:

H. GENERAL COUNSEL & GENERAL MANAGER COMMENTS:

AGENDA POSTING CERTIFICATION

This agenda was posted Thursday May 7, 2020 by 5:00 PM. The agenda is posted at
the District Office and two public notice bulletin boards, which are accessible 24 hours
per day. The locations include:

e Hollywood Beach School, 4000 Sunset

e Corner Store, 2425 Roosevelt Blvd.

e District Office, 353 Santa Monica Drive

Agendas are also posted on the District’'s website at www.cibcsd.com.

Peter Martinez
General Manager

REQUESTS FOR DISABILITY-RELATED MODIFICATION OR ACCOMMODATION, INCLUDING
AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES, IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN A MEETING, SHOULD
BE MADE TO THE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING TO ENSURE THE
AVAILABILITY OF REQUESTED SERVICE OR ACCOMODATION. NOTICES, AGENDAS AND PUBLIC
DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE BOARD MEETINGS CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATIVE

FORMAT UPON REQUEST.



Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2020 through 03/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

5/7/2020 12:40 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/02/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 298.00 884,842.68
03/02/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 585.49 885,428.17
03/03/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 945.73 886,373.90
03/03/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,448.60 887,822.50
03/04/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 833.94 888,656.44
03/04/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,538.17 890,194.61
03/05/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 2,413.55 892,608.16
03/05/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,431.77 895,039.93
03/06/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/5 X 1,960.08 897,000.01
03/06/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/5 X 314.45 897,314.46
03/06/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/6 X 2,341.86 899,656.32
03/06/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/2 X 373.60 900,029.92
03/06/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/4 X 100.00 900,129.92
03/06/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 3/4 X 150.00 900,279.92
03/06/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/3 X 2,359.43 902,639.35
03/06/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/4 X 363.83 903,003.18
03/06/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 365.96 903,369.14
03/06/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Cusi X 643.54 904,012.68
03/06/2020 6167 A & A Concrete Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable Large Smart M... 610.83 X 903,401.85
03/06/2020 6168 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.02 X 903,300.83
03/06/2020 6169 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable VOID: Smart ... X 903,300.83
03/06/2020 6170 HDS White Cap Con... 2000 - Accounts Payable 488.61 X 902,812.22
03/06/2020 6171 IVR Technology Gro... 2000 - Accounts Payable 204.94 X 902,607.28
03/06/2020 6172 Jarrod Lawrence 2000 - Accounts Payable February Janito... 256.25 X 902,351.03
03/06/2020 6173 Leo Martinez 2000 - Accounts Payable Uniforms 907.79 901,443.24
03/06/2020 6174 Michael K. Nunley ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 17,222.89 X 884,220.35
03/06/2020 6184 Miguel Zavalza 2000 - Accounts Payable 225.00 X 883,995.35
03/06/2020 6185 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable PR Pd 2/22/20-... 1,768.16 X 882,227.19
03/06/2020 6186 NICK NYBERG 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 47.54 X 882,179.65
03/06/2020 6187 SEIU, Local 721 2000 - Accounts Payable 335.00 X 881,844.65
03/06/2020 6188 ZWORLD GIS 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,667.24 X 880,177.41
03/09/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 592.24 880,769.65
03/09/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 1,779.75 882,549.40
03/10/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 565.17 883,114.57
03/10/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 5,770.53 888,885.10
03/10/2020 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 19,393.34 X 869,491.76
03/11/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/11 X 1,000.00 870,491.76
03/11/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/10 X 152.74 870,644.50
03/11/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/10 X 11,640.60 882,285.10
03/11/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/11 X 709.00 882,994.10
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2020 through 03/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

5/7/2020 12:40 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/11/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/9 X 399.44 883,393.54
03/11/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/9 X 825.47 884,219.01
03/11/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/9 X 4,272.46 888,491.47
03/11/2020 DEP Department of Health 2050 - Customer Depo... Dep 3/11 X 150.00 888,641.47
03/11/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 628.38 889,269.85
03/11/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 8,345.98 897,615.83
03/11/2020 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 897,615.83
03/11/2020 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 897,615.83
03/11/2020 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 897,615.83
03/11/2020 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 897,615.83
03/11/2020 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 897,615.83
03/11/2020 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 897,615.83
03/11/2020 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 897,615.83
03/12/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 588.35 898,204.18
03/12/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,984.66 902,188.84
03/12/2020 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 22498 X 901,963.86
03/12/2020 ACH SCE- Office -split- 2-20-20 401.00 X 901,562.86
03/12/2020 ACH Cardmember Service -split- Feb. 2020 2,812.00 X 898,750.86
03/12/2020 ACH ImageSource 6 - Administrative Exp... 25AR1099843 20538 X 898,545.48
03/12/2020 ACH Pacific Couriers 6 - Administrative Exp... 20-03-2004 23547 X 898,310.01
03/12/2020 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... Feb 2020 NP57... 847.05 X 897,462.96
03/12/2020 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... 0643040 1,865.68 X 895,597.28
03/12/2020 ACH SoCalGas 6 - Administrative Exp... 3-4-2020 47.60 X 895,549.68
03/12/2020 ACH Pitney Bowes Inc. 6 - Administrative Exp... 12-30-19 thru 3... 496.77 X 895,052.91
03/12/2020 ACH Mission Linen & Uni... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... Cleaning/Unifo... 559.81 X 894,493.10
03/12/2020 ACH AT & T 6 - Administrative Exp... 03092020 52190 X 893,971.20
03/12/2020 ACH Frontier 6 - Administrative Exp... 03-01-20 13895 X 893,832.25
03/12/2020 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... Cable 52.69 X 893,779.56
03/12/2020 6189 United Rentals, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable Purchase of Sol... 15,015.00 X 878,764.56
03/13/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 628.65 879,393.21
03/13/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 666.94 880,060.15
03/13/2020 ACH CalPers -split- Pr Pd 2-22-20 t... 2,930.89 X 877,129.26
03/13/2020 6190 Coastal Architects 2000 - Accounts Payable Building Design 14,972.00 X 862,157.26
03/13/2020 6191 Coastal Pipco 2000 - Accounts Payable 750.63 X 861,406.63
03/13/2020 6192 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,389.54 X 859,017.09
03/13/2020 6193 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 314.00 X 858,703.09
03/13/2020 6194 HDS White Cap Con... 2000 - Accounts Payable 108.55 X 858,594.54
03/13/2020 6195 PHWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 97,908.82 X 760,685.72
03/13/2020 6196 Port Hueneme Marin... 2000 - Accounts Payable VOID: X 760,685.72
03/13/2020 6197 Soares, Sandall, Bern... 2000 - Accounts Payable Audit work 8,325.00 X 752,360.72
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2020 through 03/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

5/7/2020 12:40 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/13/2020 6198 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1485 X 752,345.87
03/16/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 301.90 752,647.77
03/16/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,418.75 755,066.52
03/16/2020 ACH Vanco Chrg 6 - Administrative Exp... March 2020 Fees 94.75 X 754,971.77
03/17/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 153.84 755,125.61
03/17/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,298.22 758,423.83
03/17/2020 ACH CalPers -split- 10,452.87 X 747,970.96
03/18/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 716.39 748,687.35
03/18/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,672.88 751,360.23
03/18/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... UMS X 67,232.87 818,593.10
03/19/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 4,072.97 822,666.07
03/19/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 15,364.10 838,030.17
03/19/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 531.04 838,561.21
03/20/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 3120 Sewer Revenues:... Prpd 7/1/19 to ... X 449,123.78 1,287,684.99
03/20/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/18 X 11,277.60 1,298,962.59
03/20/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/12 X 10,682.50 1,309,645.09
03/20/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/11 X 8,331.16 1,317,976.25
03/20/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/16 X 8,372.59 1,326,348.84
03/20/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/17 X 25,340.93 1,351,689.77
03/20/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/17 X 297.37 1,351,987.14
03/20/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/20 X 29,217.56 1,381,204.70
03/20/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,189.38 1,384,394.08
03/20/2020 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... L. Werner-AC... 145.00 X 1,384,249.08
03/20/2020 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... R. Bentley-AC... 17447 X 1,384,074.61
03/23/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,106.97 1,385,181.58
03/23/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,556.16 1,387,737.74
03/23/2020 ACH SCE- Office -split- 3-20-20 378.06 X 1,387,359.68
03/23/2020 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 3-16-20 52.69 X 1,387,306.99
03/23/2020 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 3-17-20 27527 X 1,387,031.72
03/23/2020 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 3-17-20 643.92 X 1,386,387.80
03/23/2020 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 3-17-20 407.73 X 1,385,980.07
03/23/2020 ACH Tampa Hardware 2 2 - Sewer System Expe... 1,155.11 X 1,384,824.96
03/23/2020 6203 AtoZ Law, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,210.00 X 1,383,614.96
03/23/2020 6204 Base Auto Parts 2000 - Accounts Payable 290.73 1,383,324.23
03/23/2020 6205 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 292.00 1,383,032.23
03/23/2020 6206 Raftelis Financial Co... 2000 - Accounts Payable Project R-NLC... 4,210.00 X 1,378,822.23
03/23/2020 6207 Sam Hill & Sons, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 157 Sawtelle R... 3,670.35 X 1,375,151.88
03/23/2020 6208 TC Experts, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,722.11 X 1,372,429.77
03/23/2020 6209 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 9.90 X 1,372,419.87
03/23/2020 6210 Xerox Financial Serv... 2000 - Accounts Payable 28591 X 1,372,133.96
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 03/01/2020 through 03/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

5/7/2020 12:40 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
03/23/2020 6212 Wilmington Trust, N... 2000 - Accounts Payable Interest Pymt ... 38,590.63 1,333,543.33
03/23/2020 6213 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 3-7-20 to ... 1,841.13 X 1,331,702.20
03/23/2020 6214 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable pr pd 2/1/20 to ... 45,815.55 X 1,285,886.65
03/24/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 442.35 1,286,329.00
03/24/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,238.13  1,289,567.13
03/24/2020 ACH CalPers -split- pr pd 3-7-20 to ... 2,944.44 X 1,286,622.69
03/24/2020 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 30,722.27 X 1,255,900.42
03/25/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,715.97 1,257,616.39
03/25/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 2,605.70 1,260,222.09
03/25/2020 Port Hueneme Marin... 2000 - Accounts Payable QuickBooks ge... X 1,260,222.09
03/25/2020 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... 157.01 X 1,260,065.08
03/25/2020 6215 SEIU, Local 721 2000 - Accounts Payable March Dues 167.50 X 1,259,897.58
03/25/2020 6199 Kristina N Brewer -split- 230.87 X 1,259,666.71
03/25/2020 6200 Marcia L Marcus -split- 323.22 1,259,343.49
03/25/2020 6201 Robert T Nast -split- 277.05 1,259,066.44
03/25/2020 6202 Sean Debley -split- 323.22 1,258,743.22
03/25/2020 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit X 1,258,743.22
03/25/2020 To Print Casey D Johnson -split- Direct Deposit X 1,258,743.22
03/25/2020 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit X 1,258,743.22
03/25/2020 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit X 1,258,743.22
03/25/2020 To Print Jared Bouchard -split- Direct Deposit X 1,258,743.22
03/25/2020 To Print Keila E Wilson -split- Direct Deposit X 1,258,743.22
03/25/2020 To Print Mark A Espinosa -split- Direct Deposit X 1,258,743.22
03/25/2020 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit X 1,258,743.22
03/26/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/23 10,014.59 1,268,757.81
03/26/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/23 7,162.51 1,275,920.32
03/26/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/25 11,836.83 1,287,757.15
03/26/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/21 529.33  1,288,286.48
03/26/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/25 X 157.01 1,288,443.49
03/26/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 279.22 1,288,722.71
03/26/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 3,605.84 1,292,328.55
03/27/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 498.62 1,292,827.17
03/27/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 1,337.43  1,294,164.60
03/30/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 265.44 1,294,430.04
03/31/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/27 104.75 1,294,534.79
03/31/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 3/27 5,181.33  1,299,716.12
03/31/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco X 180.00 1,299,896.12
03/31/2020 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI X 497.23  1,300,393.35
03/31/2020 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... 157.01 X 1,300,236.34
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 04/01/2020 through 04/30/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

5/7/2020 12:40 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/02/2020 6211 XIO, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 865.00 X 1,299,371.34
04/03/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/1 5,296.00 1,304,667.34
04/03/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/1 143.53 1,304,810.87
04/03/2020 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 4/2 1,010.04 1,305,820.91
04/03/2020 ACH Cardmember Service -split- March 2020 2,543.64 1,303,277.27
04/03/2020 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... 3/2020 556.33 1,302,720.94
04/03/2020 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 0207442031820 224.98 1,302,495.96
04/03/2020 ACH Pacific Couriers 6 - Administrative Exp... 20-04-2004 235.47 1,302,260.49
04/03/2020 ACH ImageSource 6 - Administrative Exp... 25AR1113773 236.54 1,302,023.95
04/03/2020 ACH Mission Linen & Uni... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... March 2020 224.60 1,301,799.35
04/03/2020 ACH Aflac *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... invs. 613373 /0... 471.40 1,301,327.95
04/03/2020 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... 0644767 932.84 1,300,395.11
04/03/2020 6216 Elevated Entitlements 2000 - Accounts Payable Building Project 2,137.50 1,298,257.61
04/03/2020 6217 Jarrod Lawrence 2000 - Accounts Payable 383.75 1,297,873.86
04/03/2020 6218 Michael K. Nunley ... 2000 - Accounts Payable A 22,312.38 1,275,561.48
04/03/2020 6219 Miguel Zavalza 2000 - Accounts Payable 545.00 1,275,016.48
04/03/2020 6224 ZWORLD GIS 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,667.24 1,273,349.24
04/03/2020 6225 ACWA/Joint Powers... 2000 - Accounts Payable 2,206.19 1,271,143.05
04/03/2020 6226 Nationwide Retirement 2000 - Accounts Payable prpd 3/21/20t... 1,568.76 1,269,574.29
04/03/2020 6227 IVR Technology Gro... 2000 - Accounts Payable 101.02 1,269,473.27
04/03/2020 6228 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 14.85 1,269,458.42
04/03/2020 6229 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 198.00 1,269,260.42
04/04/2020 ACH CalPers -split- prpd 3/21/20 t... 2,944.44 1,266,315.98
04/06/2020 6230 MARIA SORENSON 2000 - Accounts Payable customer refund 22.50 1,266,293.48
04/07/2020 6231 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 800.00 1,265,493.48
04/07/2020 6232 Staples 2000 - Accounts Payable 102.29 1,265,391.19
04/07/2020 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Created by Pay... 19,585.34 1,245,805.85
